TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM408324

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		12/08/2016	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GREER LABORATORIES, INC.
Street Address:	639 NUWAY CIRCLE
City:	LENOIR
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28645
Entity Type:	Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 28

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4121446	WHAT'S YOUR G TOUCHPOINT?
Registration Number:	4121445	G
Registration Number:	4121444	IN TOUCH.WITHIN REACH.
Registration Number:	4211401	GREER CRC CUSTOMER RESOURCE CENTER
Registration Number:	4162274	GREER CUSTOMER RESOURCE CENTER
Registration Number:	4112797	G GREER ALLERGY IMMUNOTHERAPY
Registration Number:	4048112	GREER
Registration Number:	3960189	FROM EXPERTS ON ANIMAL DERMATOLOGY
Registration Number:	4001951	A T O P Y CONSULT FROM EXPERTS ON ANIMAL
Registration Number:	4039329	GREER INTERACTIVE ALLERGY MAP
Registration Number:	3127550	ALLER-G-COMPLETE
Registration Number:	4020194	GREER VERSA VIAL RACK
Registration Number:	4046112	GREER PICK
Registration Number:	3979063	GREER OPTIMIX
Registration Number:	4046070	GREER ALLER-G-COMPLETE
Registration Number:	4119029	GREER ALLERGY IMMUNOTHERAPY
Registration Number:	4046031	GREER ALLERGCOMPLETE THE ANIMAL ALLERGY
Registration Number:	3995331	THE ANIMAL ALLERGY SYSTEM
		TDADEMADI

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005944 FRAME: 0474

900388059

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3878703	
Registration Number:	3875682	GREER VERSA VIAL RACK
Registration Number:	3356774	DEVOTED TO ALLERGY IMMUNOTHERAPY
Registration Number:	3147131	GREER
Registration Number:	3075137	G
Registration Number:	2241229	OPTIMIX
Registration Number:	1117501	GREER DIA-KIT
Registration Number:	0917452	GREER
Serial Number:	85660342	GREER SAIL
Serial Number:	85649282	GREER SAIL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2165790212

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-586-3939

Email: pcyngier@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: Aanand A Mehta
Address Line 1: 901 Lakeside Avenue

Address Line 2: JONES DAY

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	120949-605001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Aanand A. Mehta
SIGNATURE:	/Aanand A. Mehta/
DATE SIGNED:	12/09/2016

Total Attachments: 7

source=WF-Greer -TM release#page1.tif source=WF-Greer -TM release#page2.tif source=WF-Greer -TM release#page3.tif source=WF-Greer -TM release#page4.tif source=WF-Greer -TM release#page5.tif source=WF-Greer -TM release#page6.tif source=WF-Greer -TM release#page7.tif

RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Dated as of December 8, 2016

THIS RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (this "Release") is given as of this 8th day of December, 2016 by Wells Fargo Bank, National Association (the "Bank") to Greer Laboratories, Inc., a North Carolina corporation (the "Pledgor").

WHEREAS, the Pledgor is the owner of the trademarks and trademark applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, in order to secure certain indebtedness, the Pledgor entered into a Pledge and Security Agreement dated December 20, 2013 (as amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), in favor of Wells Fargo Bank, National Association (the "Bank"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Pledgor executed and delivered a Grant of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks (the "Grant"), which was recorded on December 20, 2013 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 5180 at Frame 0138 pursuant to which the Pledgor granted to the Bank a security interest in all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Bank does hereby release and relinquish, and does hereby reassign to the Pledgor, without representation or warranty, all of the Bank's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A, and the use thereof, together with all proceeds and products thereof and the goodwill of the businesses symbolized by the Trademarks and does hereby agree that the filing of the Grant in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as aforesaid may be removed of record.

[REMINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

9291569v2 23649.00011

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Pledgor has executed this Release as of the date first set forth abovc.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: Wichael T. Junta.
Name: Michael T. Jourdon
Title: Vice President

[Signature Page to Release of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks - Greer Laboratories, Inc.]

Schedule A

TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Owner	<u>Mark</u>	Application or Registration No.	Country	Issue or Filing Date
Greer Laboratories, Inc.	GREER SAIL	85/660,342	USA	6/25/2012
Greer Laboratories, Inc.	GREER SAIL	85/649,282	USA	6/12/2012
Greer Laboratories, Inc.	WHAT'S YOUR G TOUCHPOINT?	4,121,446	USA	4/3/2012
Greer Laboratories, Inc.		4,121,445	USA	4/3/2012
Greer Laboratories, Inc.	IN TOUCH.WITHIN REACH.	4,121,444	USA	4/3/2012
Greer Laboratories, Inc.	GFEER ORD	4,211,401	USA	9/18/2012
Greer Laboratories, Inc.	GREER CUSTOMER RESOURCE CENTER	4,162,274	USA	6/19/2012
Greer Laboratories, Inc.	4GHEH allergy immunotherapy	4,112,797	USA	3/13/2012

9291569v2 23649.00011

r			·	*
Greer Laboratories, Inc.	GREER	4,048,112	USA	11/1/2011
Greer Laboratories, Inc.	FROM EXPERTS ON ANIMAL DERMATOLOGY	3,960,189	USA	5/10/2011
Greer Laboratories, Inc.	ATOPY CONSULT From Experts on Animal Dermatology	4,001,951	USA	7/26/2011
Greer Laboratories, Inc.	GREER INTERACTIVE ALLERGY MAP	4,039,329	USA	10/11/2011
Greer Laboratories, Inc.	ALLER-G-COMPLETE	3,127,550	USA	8/8/2006
Greer Laboratories, Inc.	©VersaVial Rack	4,020,194	USA	8/30/2011
Greer Laboratories, Inc.	GREER PICK	4,046,112	USA	10/25/2011
Greer Laboratories, Inc.	GREER OPTIMIX	3,979,063	USA	6/14/2011
Greer Laboratories, Inc.	GREER ALLER-G-COMPLETE	4,046,070	USA	10/25/2011

9291569v2 23649.00011

			·	
Greer Laboratories, Inc.	GREER ALLERGY IMMUNOTHERAPY	4,119,029	USA	3/27/2012
Greer Laboratories, Inc.	GREER ALLERGCOMPLETE THE ANIMAL ALLERGY SYSTEM	4,046,031	USA	10/25/2011
Greer Laboratories, Inc.	THE ANIMAL ALLERGY SYSTEM	3,995,331	USA	7/12/2011
Greer Laboratories, Inc.		3,878,703	USA	11/23/2010
Greer Laboratories, Inc.	GREER VERSA VIAL RACK	3,875,682	USA	11/16/2010
Greer Laboratories, Inc.	DEVOTED TO ALLERGY IMMUNOTHERAPY	3,356,774	USA	12/18/2007
Greer Laboratories, Inc.	GREER	3,147,131	USA	9/26/2006
Greer Laboratories, Inc.		3,075,137	USA	4/4/2006
Greer Laboratories, Inc.	OPTIMIX	2,241,229	USA	4/20/1999

Greer Laboratories, Inc.	GREER DIA-KIT	1,117,501	USA	5/8/1979
Greer Laboratories, Inc.	GREER	917,452	USA	8/3/1971
Greer Laboratories, Inc.	LtSTA	7103424	CHINA	8/7/2010
Greer Laboratories, Inc.	GREER	7103430 (pending)	CHINA	12/9/2008
Greer Laboratories, Inc.	GREER (Stylized)	7103428 (pending)	CHINA	12/9/2008
Greer Laboratories, Inc.	GREER DIA-KIT	7103429	CHINA	8/7/2010
Greer Laboratories, Inc.	GREER PICK (Stylized)	3417457	CHINA	5/14/2004
Greer Laboratories, Inc.	ALLER-G-COMPLETE	005930011	European Union	5/2/2008
Greer Laboratories, Inc.	G GREER ALLERGY IMMUNOTHERAPY (Logo)	009476896	European Union	3/18/2011

Greer Laboratories, Inc.	G Logo	009476623	European Union	3/18/2011
Greer Laboratories, Inc.	GREER	009209651	European Union	3/11/2011
Greer Laboratories, Inc.	GREER ALLER-G-COMPLETE (and Design)	009476961	European Union	3/18/2011
Greer Laboratories, Inc.	GREER EXTRACTS (Logo)	009476664	European Union	4/19/2011

9291569v2 23649.00011

RECORDED: 12/09/2016